City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 080181 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 2/14/2008 In control: Committee on Law and Government

On agenda: Final action: 6/19/2008

Title: Proposing an amendment to the Philadelphia Home Rule Charter relating to the transfer of the powers

and duties of the Fairmount Park Commission to the Department of Recreation (to be renamed the "Department of Parks and Recreation") and reconstituting the Fairmount Park Commission as the Commission on Parks and Recreation, with new powers and duties; and providing for the submission

of the amendment of the electors of Philadelphia.

Sponsors: Councilmember Clarke, Councilmember Reynolds Brown

Indexes: PHILADELPHIA HOME RULE CHARTER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 08018101, As Amended.pdf, 2. Signature08018101.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/19/2008	1	CITY COUNCIL	READ		
6/19/2008	1	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:1
6/12/2008	1	CITY COUNCIL	FAVORABLY RECOMMENDED; CONSIDERATION AT NEXT STATED COUNCIL MEETING		
6/10/2008	0	Committee on Law and Government	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/10/2008	0	Committee on Law and Government	HEARING HELD		
6/10/2008	0	Committee on Law and Government	AMENDED		
6/10/2008	1	Committee on Law and Government	REPORTED FAVORABLY		
2/14/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	Referred		
2/14/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	